INFORMATION RELEASE



Office of the Director

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT P. O. Box 2261 - Little Rock, Arkansas

Telephone (501) 569-2227

NR11-130 July 18, 2011

NOTICE TO MEDIA

In compliance with Act 93 of 1967, you are hereby notified that members of the Arkansas State Highway Commission will meet on the following dates and times to consider any business that may be brought before the Commission. Unless otherwise stated, meetings will be held at the AHTD Central Office Building, 10324 Interstate 30, in Little Rock.

Tuesday, July 19, 2011

5:30 p.m. - 7:30 p.m.Attending a reception honoring retiring AHTD Director Dan Flowers

hosted by current and former members of the Highway Commission.

Governor's Mansion 1800 Center Street

Little Rock

Wednesday, July 20, 2011

9:00 a.m. **Business Meeting**

10:30 a.m. Opening bids on 42 jobs totaling approximately \$34 million.

11:30 a.m. Continuation of business meeting and working lunch.

2:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. Attending an AHTD employees and retirees retirement reception

for Mr. Flowers.

AHTD Central Office Auditorium

10324 Interstate 30

Little Rock

6:30 p.m. Hosting a small dinner for Mr. Flowers.

> Capital Hotel 111 W. Markham

Little Rock